FHFit

T-8722B PARTS BOOK

Wt EEERE R K iE# B 2 Y] & T4l

TWIN NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE LOCK STITCHER WITH LARGE HOOK
AND THREAD TRIMMER

brother.

BT HHRIRES F (Parts Navigation), http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/chn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



B S RIERRE

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

- T-8722B-40

L5 E#mg

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

T-8722B-40

— 3: Medium-weight materials
L—5: Heavy-weight materials

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FHFHHGER KA

1. ZFAZRBELL 20065 11 ARIFR HE AT SR HRY.
2. TPRpHRITERED. BFEBTEA.
3. ELAH DB HRE T I RERIEN.

A
- LHMRE
- SHHEZRE

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- EHERE
- HERE
- ETHRE
. BRABY
CEHBRE
EHMREE
- THERE
- phiERRE

 BERE
B%E
BB E
AR%RE
EHAENDERE
. BHIRES
 BEFRRR
U BSBRRE

- BARAEMAHRE (EBHE) e
AR

Z2.
- BERE
Sp.
Ga.

H 4

s

EMRE

BERE

M4

M

TRARTBE—REE

IRR-RE

#3l

© N O w

11
13
15
17
21
23
25
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
54
55
57



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 2006.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled.by a dotted line.

CONTENTS

A, Machine Body ......coeeiiiveiecccc e 1
B. Upper shaft mechanism ...........ccccovvviiiiieiiciiennneieineerenenenes 3
C. Needle bar rocking mechanism ................cccoooovieeececeeeeee. 5
D. Presser foot mechanism ...........ccccoeeinniiniiinniiicenins 7
E. Feed mechanism ........ccooviiiiieniiincnenncee e 9
F. Quick reverse mechanism ...........ccccceeevcvnenrccnicnncccccrneenes. 11
G. Feed shaft mechanism ... 13
H. Gauge Pams .........cooveiviieiiienie et e 15
J1. Rotary hook mechanism .........c.cccooiiiininiiee e 17
J2. Rotary hook mechaniSm ..........coccceevviiiveieiiieniie e reeeeevees 21
K. Lower shaft mechanism ............cocooomrnniiinneinicn e 23
L Lubrication ..o 25
M. Threading mechaniSm ...........ccccueeiceeieniieie e eesrneeeeees 28
N. Bobbin winder mechanism ...............c..cooviiiinniniinnnnenee, 31
P. Thread trimmer mechanism ............ccccccvvereririirerenneernnene 33
Q. Tension release MECHANISM ........cccceccevniinrienii e 35
R. Thread wiper mechaniSm ..........cccccoevuviieeviennii e e 37
S1. Control box and motor mechanism ... 39

S2. Control box mechanism ............oceeveeveciiiieeeeeceeeineen. A1

T. Quick reverse switch mechanism .............c..c... v 43
U. Power supply equipment mechanism ............cccoevvevceerceecnnen, 45
V. Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism (Obtion parts) ..... 47
Z1. ACCESSOTIES ....cc.couriiiimiriiiieieie ettt em e et e e e 49
Z2. ACCESSOMIES ....ccvvviciiiniiiinieniee ittt eaaere s e e esnens 51
Wa. Warning labels ........cccoocriinoiiec e 53
Sp. Different parts fist .........c.ooeioiiie e 54
Ga. Gauge parts list .......c.ccccceeiirniireriiennie e e 55
INA@X .o 57

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A .t #4% / Machine body

=g
| = X 18
S I
~N
~N~———_)
1
-
=
(T Iy |
20— =1 |
l__2=_J

T-8722B-050

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . HLiE#8 4y / Machine body

BHE | BOAES | BR IR NAME OF PARTS R

1 140063001 2|41y DOWEL PIN

2 SA3924001 1|5 hey POSITIONING PIN

3 SA2440001 1|£4 FACE PLATE

4 SA2929001 208k 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

5 062500816 2[984T M5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

6 SA2441001 1|{4R REAR COVER

7 062501216 74247 M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

8 SA2442101 1|3k MOTOR COVER

9 062501416 3|4B4£T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

10 062501016 1|4B4T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

1 SA2443101 1|phks DUST PROTECTOR

12 062500616 2[92%T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

13 SA2444101 1|B04E L BED LEG L

15 SA2445101 1|4 s BEDLED S

16 SA2447001 1|iERLAAH SLIDE PLATE, LA ASSY

17 SA2479001 1 BOBBIN WINDOW

18 SA2449001 1|iEHRA Y SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R

19 SA2479001 1R N BOBBIN WINDOW

20 $36663051 1|ATiERAY SLIDE PLATE F ASSY

21 $34438051 4 (92T SM3.1840X4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4

22 116010001 1|484T SM5.16-40X4 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4

23 SA2929001 1|18 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

24 SA2929001 2[R 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

25 S37060001 1SR LABEL, GROUNDING
<ATFHRESMH> <Except for China>

26 SA2040001 REEBFEER /T LABEL, CAUTION JPN/ENG
<BTFHhE> <For China only>

26 SA2041001 1{BEETERER /% LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG

T-8722B-050

2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. L#3E / Upper shaft mechanism

T-8722B-109

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. &3 & / Upper shaft mechanism

BHE | DHARS |NE LETAR NAME OF PARTS RM]|
1 SA2452101 1| k54 DD UPPER SHAFT, DD
2 SA4089001 1| Bk 4T 8 4m THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
3 $25234001 1|5k &K 600477 BALL BEARING, 600427
4 $38707001 1|3k 4 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
5 SAB166001 1 16T A A CRANKSHAFT
Is 117006001 1|3 L=60 WICK, L=60
7 113014000 1M PUSHER
8 $25260001 2| El 292 £T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
9 SA1120001 1| &R I BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
10 $23651001 2| B EIRET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 $25235001 1|424T M8 SCREW M8
12 $25236001 1{424T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
13 SA2460001 11&EL884 PRESSER ADJUSTING UNIT
14 $38710001 1|3k 3HR 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
15 $23651001 4|BE1EHBET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SA2461001 1|E$5 UDD TIMING PULLEY, U DD
17 $38713100 1| FAN
18 062403512 3[92£T M4AX35 SCREW PAN M4X35
19 028040242 3|35 m 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4
20 025040232 3 ERE M WASHER PLAIN M 4
21 SA2463001 MIGES: & TIMING BELT
22 SA2937101 1S & EH 2L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, L2-L
23 SA2861101 1P AT B A THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
24 012061036 2(384T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
25 $13160001 1| B ATIE LB 2 T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
26 SA2469001 1|8 &4TB540 R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062500816 2[484T Msx8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 SA4537001 1By DUST COVER
29 SA3058101 1| H45 SHELTER PLATE
30 SA3065001 1|48 FELT
31 SA3059101 1| 4R B HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE
32 062500816 14847 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8722B-109
4

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . $t#F¥83h % B / Needle bar rocking mechanism

T-8722B-115

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . $t#F#85h 3 B / Needie bar rocking mechanism

SRS | PHEFS | BE SHEERR NAME OF PARTS
1 SA4124301 1$HFriERbihA & NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY
2 SA3854001 1|$HFa B NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY
3 SA2474201 1|faBhis SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER
4 018401036 2]8242 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SA2475101 1|$H4F NEEDLE BAR
lIs SA3710001 1514740458 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

7 062350816 1|4B4T M3.5X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8

8 112728001 1|52k L=50 WICK, L=50

9 SA3711101 15T BAREAT CRANK ROD, N-BAR

10 SA3712001 1|k SLIDE BLOCK

11 SA2482001 1|2 R NEEDLE BEARING

12 SA2483001 1|thRE CASE

13 SA2484001 1|2@ WASHER, PLAIN

14 148394000 1|$t47% CAP, N-BAR

15 SA4007001 1 HsEZEU FELT SUPPORT, U

16 062500616 1|92%T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

17 SA3848001 1BBEFHED FELT SUPPORT, D

18 $07465000 1|54k L=200 WICK L=200

19 SA3852001 1|5mEs FELT

20 SA2485001 2|=m SET SCREW COLLAR

21 $25260001 4| EE9E §T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
22 SA2486101 1i2ehihihE R BUSH,R

23 062500816 1|98 ¢T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

24 062061616 1(984T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

25 SA2489001 1|$HTIRRNER NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER
26 018062032 14248 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

27 118735002 1|28 WASHER

28 SA2490101 1|$HFZaN4F ROCKER LINK, N-BAR

29 $23460001 2|98¢T MeX5 SCREW PAN M6X5

30 SA4117001 1iReh+F54 P LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER P
31 012060636 2|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
32 SA4118001 1HEDFHEP ZIGZAG LINK BUSH, P

33 018062532 1| RN A9 M6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25

34 SA2493001 2|lm WASHER, PLAIN

35 SA2494001 1R NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM

36 018062032 1384 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
T-8722B-115

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . ERJ%E / Presser foot mechanism

7

(

H
=\

iy

{

} 1 U W\

\

N’

23

U

T-8722B-201

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . [EM)EE R / Presser foot mechanism

SHS | TGRS (8B LEGERA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 1|EdrimE PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 14847 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174001 1|55 aE 4 M14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175001 1)i5 598 8 M14 ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 SA7607001 1|3885 24F SPRING GUIDE
Is S07346101 1| ER W% PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SA2496001 1|ER4F PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1| E4FHaE GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 $25283001 1|4842 M6X10 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2498001 1| EFFIRFA ghim PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 $31006001 138 ERIEF LIFTING LEVER
12 $39051001 1|82 €T (4 3 BM3.5X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 $07351001 1|04 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 $07529001 1| EFEYE T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2|#4M E3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677001 1| as TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 1|484T M6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1|75 A% M6 NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 1|BEETES KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 1|38 5 BIEH PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1| SR KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1|ERAEET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
23 S07349001 1 ERFRAILTH P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 1|'2@\ SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 21484T M5XS5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 $07355051 2\ 4 SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 18247 M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 1|RABEMS NUT 1 M5
29 SA2506001 1| B4R 2 AT KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 1| B RF4F KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 1|EZ92$T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
32 SA2165001 1| EX924T M6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 1| ERMZ€T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
34 SA4149101 1| 89R4T 6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 1755988 M6 NUT 3 M6
36 $07350001 1\12@ WASHER PLAIN
<iEME> <Option parts>
37 $10780001 1|#R 845 B 4 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
38 07529001 1| EFas T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
39 048030342 2|44 E3 RETAINING RING E3
40 SA2677001 1|#ask B TENSION RELEASE WIiRE
41 SA2578001 1{aEREST PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
T-8722B-201
8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E. E#%H%EE / Feed mechanism

35 36 37 43

(el
0 28
=

39

T-8722B-202

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E . EHEE / Feed mechanism
2SS | THHEFS | BB DHERER NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA3062001 1408 B11ABH FEED REGULATOR ASSY, 11

2 SA2511001 218 Em GUIDE PLATE

3 062501016 4[984T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

4 SA2512001 1B B SLIDE BLOCK ASSY

5 SA2515001 3| FELT
le SA2516001 1|¥03m 88 {5 STOPEER

7 062060816 1[92 4T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

8 143611201 1| EA 8 F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
9 143612100 187 K% E4F FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD
10 118954000 1) F K NEEDLE BEARING

11 SA2791001 1|KEROE 7 LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7
12 SA2585001 1| EEMET M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6
13 $25236001 1|82£T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SA2793001 1|k FERE7 FEED ROCKER ARM 7

15 018062032 (984 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

16 143613051 1R N EHF LINK

17 143616001 1|5%%5 gl Gs SHAFT

18 048060342 2|4 E6 RETAINING RING E6

19 $38428001 1|$HEE4R S STITCHLENGTH DIAL, 7

20 SA3056001 1BHRE FEED REGULATING STUD

21 142746122 1$TEEMREE |FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
22 129458202 1|884T SM4.76 SCREW SM4.76

23 108549001 1|o®@E ORING

24 $50098101 1|68 POSITIONING PIN

25 100328001 1| EzhéEe S NOTCH SPRING

26 SA2523001 1|47 4T DIAL LOCK LEVER

27 $39830101 1|28 SPRING

28 SA2796001 1|FRHATR7 FEED REGULATOR 7

29 016061031 2|48£T MBX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
30 SA2526001 1400 8BEH CONNECTING ROD

31 SA2527001 1Bt ECCENTRIC SHAFT

32 012060636 1|984T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SA2528101 1|ER4B4T M6 SHOULDER SCREW M6

34 SA2529101 1|B58 F4m%m TR SHAFT, RLEVER TR

35 048080342 1|44@ E8 RETAINING RING E8

36 025100132 1| 2@ S10 WASHER PLAIN S 10

37 SA2530001 11K SPACER

38 07374109 1B RF REVERSE STITCHING LEVER

39 SA2531001 1|49 SPRING

40 SA2541001 1B IEFH REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE
41 SAB592001 1|884T M5 SCREW M5

42 104821001 1|48 EE 105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

43 062500816 2{424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

44 SA2532001 1| rse STOPPER

45 062501216 1|9B4T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

46 025050236 1| R M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

47 S07376001 1{B4yeeue FEED REGULATOR SPRING

48 SA2533001 1ML SPRING HOOK

49 062060816 1|924T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

50 062501216 1|484T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

51 021500106 1|78 M5 INUT 1 M5

T-87228-202

10

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. #4538 / Quick reverse mechanism

T-8722B-205
11
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . #4835 ] / Quick reverse mechanism

(2HS | SHRRFE DR TBEAR NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 SA3072001 1|Rith gAY QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
2 154729001 1|8 |PLUNGER
3 154730001 1|345@ E15 RETAINING RING E15
4 154731000 1/18RE RUBBER STOPPER
5 SA2535101 1| BB SOLENOID BRACKET
6 062500812 3[4B4T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
7 062061016 2 [424T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
8 SA2992001 18 PIN
9 048060142 1|34 F44 M c6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
10 153138001 112865 WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
11 SA2536001 1|tk thiTa Y SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
12 SA2540001 1| R & him QUICK REVERSE LEVER
13 016061031 2|924T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
14 SA2992001 1|3 PIN
15 012060636 24247 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SA2539001 1| 3 R & ph#F 4 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT
17 018062032 1|48 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
18 149095001 1|28 6 WASHER, PLAIN 6
19 153132000 1| BEE L=135 NYLON TUBE, L=135
T-8722B-205
12

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.EHmHIET / Feed shaft mechanism

T-8722B-211
13
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . iEHHHIEE / Feed shaft mechanism

SRS | THERS (MR BHERR NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA3855001 13X EL BUSH, L; F-ROCKER SHAFT

2 SA3965001 1|z FELT

3 SA4028001 1]3h&% 4X4 1L=220 WICK, 4X4 L=220

4 SA2543001 1|EMER FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R
5 108802001 1|54 ax4 L=250 WICK, 4X4 L=250
ls SA2544001 14847 M6 SET SCREW M6

7 012060636 1[424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SA2546001 2|=m SET SCREW COLLAR

9 $23651001 4| EIE9BET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA3840001 113 i FEED ROCKER SHAFT

11 SA6150101 1 EMmARAHKE TR FEED BAR TR FORK ASSY

12 SA2927001 19847 M6X14 SCREW, M6X14

13 025060132 1| 4B S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

14 SA2566001 1|984T M35 SET SCREW, M3.5

15 021350106 1926 M35 NUT 1 M35

16 SA2553001 1|1FARE |FORKED PLATE

17 SA2554001 1|i98424¢ ADJUSTING SCREW HIGHT

18 062400616 19847 M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

19 SA3930001 1|z FELT

20 SA3887001 1|ih%s FELT

21 SA3888001 1| ERE FELT HOLDER

22 025030132 1| R E S3 WASHER PLAIN § 3

23 062300416 19247 M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

24 SA2550001 1EmAREH |FEED BAR SHAFT

25 SA2551001 2|shmirmE THRUST RING

26 012060636 1{424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SA2555001 1WkFEEHEH iFEED ROCKER BASE ARM

28 SA2928001 2|484T M5X12 SCREW, M5X12

29 SA4538001 1|3Eh%k 3X3 L=200 WICK 3X3 L=200

30 SA2806001 1| /iFhaY FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
31 SA6308001 4 (8347 M2X4 WSCREW FLAT #0 M2X4

32 SA4009001 1| Fae WICK SUPPORT

33 062400616 2(884T MaX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

34 SA2724001 1|k L=400 WICK, L=400

35 SA4011001 1|4 Mm% L=100 OIL TUBE, L=100

T-8722B-211

14

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. B8 &# / Gauge parts

T-8722B-231

15

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . ¥ #% / Gauge parts

SR | THEHEFS | Bk THHER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 * P.55-56 1$tBH NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
2 116323001 2(42%T SM3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
3 * P.55-56 1|t NEEDLE PLATE
4 $11244001 19847 SM4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

I5 100032004 1|9 3<BR €T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW, FLAT $M4.37-40X8
6 * P.55-56 1| =A% PRESSER FOOT ASSY
7 113050001 1|48%T sM357 SCREW, SM3.57
8 * P.55-56 1EHRF FEED DOG
9 S07494001 2(42$T SM3.18X7 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7
T-8722B-231
16

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. BE# 3 8 / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8722B-301

17

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. BEtR 3 & / Rotary hook mechanism

SHE | THERS [ BB THERMR NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 SA2797501 1R B ESISEHY 872TR(L)  |ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR (L)
3 $09255001 1|iE#mE U ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U
4 $09260001 1mEE A <=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>
4 SA4038001 1|50 ER M <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>
4 $09261001 158 MM B <=14> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4 >
4 SA4444001 1|56 (G 228 <t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>
5 S07420000 1| EHihR NEEDLE BEARING
Ie S07419001 1|1Ezh @ RETAINING RING

7 SA6474001 1|FEHIAED ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

8 SA3857001 1| &8EHF OPENER LINK

9 SA3861001 1)45 B 44F OPENER LEVER

10 SA2560001 1|4 & 4750 SHAFT, O-LINK

11 021500316 175 AEE M INUT 3 M5

12 SA3889101 )45 2 S 4T 55 5 O-LEVER SHAFT

13 SA4026001 1|k 4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

14 012501031 1{984T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
15 $38212001 19%4 OPENER

16 154965001 1|924T SM3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

17 SA2562201 1|EHREESL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
18 062300612 4|824T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

19 SA2572001 1|98 SR IR 4T) SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

20 SA2574001 2|82¢T Ms SET SCREW, (FT) M6

21 SA2575001 1/424T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6

22 SA8012001 1| ASRERHI24TB PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY B
23 $25260001 3| E BB ET M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
24 SA3054001 1|%@L THRUST WASHER, L

25 SAB424101 1|mEBEH UL FELT UL ASSY

26 062400616 1|924T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

27 SA4044001 1)mEAH DL FELT DL ASSY

28 062400616 1|984T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

29 SA4012001 piE FELT

30 SA3894001 1) FELT SUPPORT

31 062400616 1|824T Maxe SCREW PAN M4x6

32 SA2717001 2|B 984T STOPPER SCREW

33 SA2676001 1= 7 MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
les 062400812 2[984T Maxs SCREW, PAN M4X8

34 S07525100 1| SPRING PLATE

35 141544001 2[d24T SM3.1840X3 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

36 SA3912001 1@ TV MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER

37 SA2675001 1|2m SET SCREW COLLAR

38 $23651001 1| Bl B9 4T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
39 SA2671001 1AL L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
40 062501212 1|984T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

62 SAB294101 1|4 e @8 THRUST RING

63 SA7868001 NAFZEREAHESB PINION GEAR SET B

64 025710132 1| EHE M 8476 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.76

42 SA2802501 1| ERBESTI% A4 872TRIR)  |ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR (R)
3 $S09259001 1|HEshE U ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

4 $09260001 1|5 ERE A <=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>
4 SA4038001 1|5hEERE <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

4 $09261001 1|54 B2 B <=14> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>
4 SA4444001 1|3k RME <t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

5 S07420000 1|58 $H5dR NEEDLE BEARING

6 S07419001 1|tkzhE RETAINING RING

7 SAB474001 1| e %D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

8 SA3857001 1|9 &HEH OPENER LINK

9 SA3861001 115884 OPENER LEVER

10 SA2560001 1|5 & T +F5h SHAFT, O-LINK

11 021500316 1N ABEMs NUT 3 M5

12 SA3889101 1|4 &84T O-LEVER SHAFT

13 SA4026001 1|48 4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

14 012501031 1|48$T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
T-8722B-301

18

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. iE# 4 H / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8722B-301

19

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. BE#$EE / Rotary hook mechanism

SHE | CHHFS R T B NAME OF PARTS R
15 S38212001 1|48 OPENER
16 154865001 1|424T SM3.57x8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
43 SA2563301 1| EEER ROTARY HOOK BASE COVERR
18 062300612 4|82 €T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
19 SA2572001 1188 3E 5 2B (HARET) SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
20 SA2574001 2|92 €T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
21 SA2575001 1|82$T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
22 SA8012001 1APERHIBETB PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY B
23 $25260001 3| EIERR £T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
44 SA2579001 1128 SPECER
45 SAG6425101 1MBAH UR FELT UR ASSY
26 062400616 18247 Max6 SCREW PAN M4X6
46 SA4045001 1;MFEH 4 DR FELT DR ASSY
28 062400616 1|48%T Max6 SCREW PAN M4X6
29 SA4012001 1|58 FELT
30 SA3894001 1| %R FELT SUPPORT
31 062400616 1|82%T Max6 SCREW PAN M4X6
32 SA2717001 2| BARET STOPPER SCREW
33 SA2676001 1|z T B MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
165 062400812 2|#2€T MAX8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
34 S07525100 1|85 SPRING, PLATE
35 141544001 2|#24T SM3.1840X3 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
36 SA3912001 11z 04 MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
37 SA2675001 1128 SET SCREW COLLAR
38 $23651001 1| ERY2 T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
47 SA2670101 1T HR THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R
40 062501212 1|824T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
62 SA6294101 1|5 E THRUST RING
|63 SA7868001 1NIAFERES4B PINION GEAR SETB
64 025710132 1|28 S4.76 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.76
41 SA2826001 2|35 SPRING, EXTENSION
48 SA6462001 1|BEHREEEFL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
49 SA6463001 1|EEHREEE FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
50 SA6417001 4|82§T MAX12 SCREW M4X12
51 SA2556001 2|98 %T M6X25 SCREW, M6X25
52 115947101 2|8/ 6.35 WASHER PLAIN 6.35
53 SA2722001 2/E® A PINCH SLEEVE A
54 SA2565001 2|E®¥8 PINCH SLEEVE B
55 SA2556001 2|42 §T M6X25 SCREW, M6X25
56 SA2567001 211BFH NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE
57 SA2568001 2|iB5h NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
58 062061016 4|424T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
59 025060136 4|8E 56 WASHER PLAIN S 6
60 $09285051 2|l BOBBIN
F61 $09286000 2| ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8722B-301
20

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . BE# %% & / Rotary hook mechanism

(T T N
| &, |
| s> Z
| |
l I
| |
! |
l 5—9 |
| < |
: :
| |
I I
|
l |
) !
1— :
{ |
N——— _/

T-8722B-301
21

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . BE#R 3 & / Rotary hook mechanism

SRS | THARS | BE EITTG NAME OF PARTS RM]|

1 *P.54 1A% |ROTARY HOOK ASSY

2 155479001 1B ESN TENSION SPRING

3 151029001 1|88 4T TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW

4 151030001 1|88 4T SET SCREW

5 151027001 3|38 ¢T SET SCREW
T-8722B-301

22

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. T3 B / Lower shaft mechanism

T-8722B-305
23
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. T3 5 / Lower shaft mechanism

S | BHEES |88 SHHELRKR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3890001 1|EHREEMHEL ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 SA4585001 1|58 FELT
3 SA3891001 1|EHRBEEWMER ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R
4 SA4585001 1|08 FELT
5 SA2571001 1| Fi4 LOWER SHAFT
le SA2580101 1| EFROEAS F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
7 SA2575001 19247 M6 SET SCREW (FT) M6
8 SA2584001 13K E BALL BEARING BUSH }
9 $38707001 1|Bk4h A& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
10 SA2585001 1| B2 £T M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
1 $23651001 1| B E42 4T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SA2587101 1|BS DAY TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
13 158115001 1| TR 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
14 SA2585001 1| Bl RUBET M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
15 SA4213001 1| Bl =88 £T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X10
T-8722B-305
24

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. #ihiEE3c & / Lubrication

42 42—@
| € 5 28-o n—29
|§$_§ﬂ—29 27% 2
60

T-8722B-350
25

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L . #5884 & / Lubrication

SHS | THEFS | BE SHERR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4205101 1|sehigE <R OIL TANK ASSY
2 SA3040001 2| e & OIL FEEDING PIPE
3 SA5026101 1|484T M8X7 SCREW M8X7
4 SA3946001 1|hEF L OIL TERMINAL
5 SA2956001 1|&RAEME L=135 OIL TUBE, L=135
6 SA2957001 2|z [FELT
7 SA3055101 2| % TUBE CLIP
8 SA6178001 2|8% CLIP
9 062500816 18847 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
10 SA2929001 2|k E 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
11 $38266000 1|3h%s ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
12 SA4215101 1| mEEYE FELT ASSY
13 SA4033101 1| ESR FELT SUPPORT
14 228475000 1|8 2 3k 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
18 SA2929001 2EE 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
19 104450101 118k RUBBER CAP, 8
20 081038070 1|0 HE P38 O RING P38
21 SA2723001 1|4 R AT L=210 OlL TUBE, L=210
22 SA2724001 1|34k L=400 WICK, L=400
23 0A5501006 2{92 42 (% 2L M) M5X100B SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X10
24 SA7540001 11EmSsEsHE OIL BLOCK SET
25 SAB475001 2|4tihiBFIRET OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
26 081004070 2|0 M P4 ORING P4
27 SA6468001 2@ RUBBER PACKING
28 SA6423001 2|nEdihihEs ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
29 SAB415001 2| L=80 WICK L=80
30 142274101 242 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
31 SA7548001 11BmEEaH SUB-TANK SET
32 SA3040001 1|3 & OlL FEEDING PIPE
33 SA3060001 1/iIRK VALVE PACKING
34 104450101 118 REs RUBBER CAP, 8
35 0A4400806 2[98 42 (55 1 /) MAXBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
36 SA3045201 1B RERA SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE A
37 SA3046001 1B iR s SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, B
38 062060816 2|984T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
39 SA3044001 1|4k R A e =242 OlL TUBE, L=242
40 SA3055101 2| % TUBE CLIP
41 SA6472001 1| XL TUBE SUPPORT
42 SA3923101 BB ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
43 062401616 4[984T MAX16 SCREW PAN M4X16
44 SA2604001 113 FEED REGULATOR FELT
45 SA2605001 1| ESR FELT SUPPORT
46 062500616 11824T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
47 109405001 1|3k 4X4 L=100 WICK 4X4 (L=100)
48 108801001 1|12k 4X4 L=350 WICK, 4X4 L=350
49 SA2606101 113 OIL COVER
50 104450101 11REES RUBBER CAP, 8
51 SA3048101 1HEERA TUBE SUPPORT, A
52 SA3049001 1| MEESB TUBE SUPPORT, B
53 062400616 1|984T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
54 SAB473001 1MESE TUBE GUIDE
55 140890009 1| ' OlL CAP
56 112753001 2|hizs FELT
T-8722B-350

26

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. #tHiEE % E / Lubrication

T-8722B-350
27

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . 88 4EE / Lubrication

[BES | TnERS (& T BN NAME OF PARTS RM
57 062061016 |  3[42$T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
58 025060236 |  1[FRME M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
59 SAB423001 |  2[HEHshimE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
60 SA6416001 | 2|k RUBBER PRESSER
61 SAB414001 | 2|3k TUBE CLIP
62 140327001 | 2[{@KEE63 RUBBER CAP, 6.3
63 148743001 |  2|#% FELT
T-8722B-350
28

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . L3 8 / Threading mechanism

42

T-8722B-401

29

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . B& 3K E / Threading mechanism

SRS | THHEES |HE SR NAME OF PARTS RM
<M F-403> <For 403>
1 SA3417301 1[E&iBFAE -3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -3
2 SA3415001 2|8 L TENSION SPRING, L
< F-405> <For -405>

1 SA2607301 1 ALBTHEE -5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5
2 SA3416101 230 LL TENSION SPRING LL

3 SA4212001 1 Bgeas TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613001 1B sE 5 TENSION STUD

5 SA2614201 138§ L THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L
|6 SA2615001 2|emA Y GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING
7 SA2619001 1|p SPACER

8 SA2623201 1|¥R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

9 SA2620001 1|40 3E COLLAR

10 SA2621001 1| BEE STOPPER SUPPORT

11 021300106 1988 M3 NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001 1|9484T M35 SET SCREW, (CP) M35

13 SA2624001 1| EEig e SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 1)iB¥ R ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 1|984T M35 SET SCREW, (CP) M35

16 SA2627001 1442 COLLAR

17 SA2628001 1|i5%e8 TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 1| B PR 4R STOPPER

19 061350616 1|88$T M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 1|82 8 M35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M35

21 SA2630001 1|BR{EA STOPPER

22 062350512 14247 M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446001 4|:&m DISC, TENSION

24 159805001 2kEER TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 $20681000 21V HHREB WASHER

26 $20682105 2|y ae TENSION NUT

27 144504001 4 &maE THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 154560101 2|k A PRE-TENSION SPRING A

29 155510001 2|Fgina TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 1|#&HH TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 14847 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
32 $38274001 1|RERE T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|Exa2$T M35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

34 SA4506001 1|#AE5 L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 1|#%HR TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 1|1&5mU THREAD GUIDE, U :ARM

37 061350616 2[4B4T M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 1|2imgE THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 19847 M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

46 SA6378001 ES CAP

40 SA2638001 2|8:&mm THREAD GUIDE, M :ARM

41 SA2640001 2|4B4T M5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8

42 062500816 2|4B4T Mox8 SCREW PAN M5X8

43 SA2636001 2|=mR&4a THREAD RETAINER

44 012060636 2|984T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
45 SA2637001 1|#a 2k BAR, TENSION RELEASE
T-8722B-401

30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . %&£ % 8 / Bobbin winder mechanism

28

31

=B,
(I
& 32

¢

——————— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ——

T-8722B-402

31

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . #4335 / Bobbin winder mechanism

BHE | SHARS | BE LFRTEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971101 11 E8BA5H BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
2 048040342 11348 E4 RETAINING RING E4
3 SA1975001 1| EEH |B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 SA1978001 1|54 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 081009070 110 P9 O RING P9
16 025060136 1| =M S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
7 SA1980001 1|E&&R BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
8 012500536 2|4B4T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
9 $25789000 |  1[iR AT M 29 RUBBER RING, 29
10 SA1981101 1N EYE BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
11 SA1982101 1|# e BOBBIN PRESSER CAM
12 SA1983001 1| Ieih BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
13 012500536 1|82 €T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 048040342 1135MB E4 RETAINING RING E4
15 025060136 2|8 S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
16 SA1984001 1 BREESE BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
17 062401216 1|92 €T M4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12
18 SA1985001 1|3 BOBBIN PRESSER
19 $23418002 19247 MAX5 SCREW, M4X5
20 SA1988001 1| E BOBBIN SUPPORT
21 SA1989001 1|E&TH BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
22 SA1990101 138 % SPRING
23 SA1991001 18% BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
24 SA2190001 1|0 FZH M SS5 O RING, SS5
25 SA1992101 3| B BB ET |BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
26 SA1360101 118370 KNIFE
27 062500616 1|92 4T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
28 SA1994101 1 BERELEHR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
29 145446002 2|Fk%&E IDISC, TENSION
30 100401022 1| &M% TENSION SPRING
31 S$31032001 1| E&EH TENSION NUT
32 S$12441001 1|z WASHER
33 012500536 1|88 $T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
T-8722B-402
32

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P .14 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

52

33

T-8722B-403

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P .14 3 ® / Thread trimmer mechanism

 SHE | PHEES |8R TR NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 SA2642001 1|04 i R ek THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

2 SA2643001 1|z SOLENOID BRACKET

3 SA2644001 1| B REEEIESL SOLENOID JOINT

4 SA2645001 1|ERABET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

5 012500536 1|984T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
lIs SA2646001 1| B RGBT SOLENOID LEVER

7 SA2728001 1| B RS TR SOLENOID LEVERB RACKET

8 062501016 2|424T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

9 SA2647001 1| B R AT T4 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT

10 062061012 2|42 £T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

1 SA2648001 1|23 CORD HOLDER

12 062060816 12247 M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

13 SA2651001 1|in%44 DRIVING ROD

14 148546001 1154 PLUNGER PIN

15 SA2652101 1[{NshiR DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR

16 SA2860001 1|2@ WASHER

17 SA6395001 1|%§ SPRING

18 062501016 1[424T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

19 116662003 1|12@ WASHER

20 SA2655001 1|ER9B4T M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

21 062351216 1|38 $T M3.5X12 SCREW PAN M3.5X12

22 021350106 1428 M35 NUT 1 M35

23 SA6392001 1|REER : ROLLER

24 SA6393001 1|5E8th ROLLER SHAFT

25 SA6394001 1|4 TENSION RELEASE LEVER

26 113431002 1|18@® WASHER, PLAIN

27 028050246 1| HRE 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5

28 021500106 1|RABE M NUT 1 M5

29 SA2657001 1|44z MAIN LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT
30 SA2658001 1| E4F44 MAIN LEVER SHAFT

31 012060636 2 (32T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
32 SA2659001 1| 4R 4 MAIN LEVER ASSY

33 148559100 1428k RUBBER

34 S07508001 1|3%§ MAIN LEVER SPRING

35 048070342 1|38 E7 RETAINING RING E7

36 062061616 2 (3BT M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

37 SA2661001 1&g THREAD TRIMMER CAM

38 SA2378001 4|2E 48 SPACER, 4.8

39 $25236001 4{824T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
40 SA2663001 13ELEBHR ROUND JOINT ASSY R

41 141331002 1|83 BUSH

42 SA2665001 1#ELABHL ROUND JOINT ASSY L

43 141331002 1|3 BUSH

44 SA2667001 1| E B &R L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD
45 021060306 1|7 A28 M6 NUT 3 M6

46 SA2668001 1|48 8 M6(L) NUT M6 LEFT

47 SA2669001 2| ER9B4$T SMS.95-28 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28
48 SA2672001 1|I&EFR T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, R
49 SA2673001 1|DEET L T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, L
50 017500812 2| A9B 42 M5X8 BOLT M5X8

51 025050236 2| F-E M WASHER PLAIN M 5

52 SA2645001 2| ERABET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

53 S07526301 2|z MOVABLE KNIFE

54 148536001 4|9B4T SM4.37-40X4.2 SCREW, W/SOCKET $M4.37-40X4.2
55 07527001 2|se7n FIXED KNIFE

56 148539101 2| ERa2%T SM2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
le1 SA8364001 1| aY TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY
62 SA8365001 1|88 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SET
57 $38687000 1|48k 5557-14R CONNECTOR, 5557-14R

58 SA1998001 1|iE Ay GROUND WIRE ASSY

59 062500816 149847 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

60 340400001 itk BEAD BAND

T-8722B403

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ¥2%: 3 8] | Tension release mechanism

35

T-8722B-404

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. A& 4T / Tension release mechanism

BHE | THARS | BE LFUTAR NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 110161004 | 2|48 & SM4.76 NUT, SM4.76
2 SA2678001 1Rk Bex TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
3 062500816 2|42 4T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
4 SA2679001 1|#s&dskE TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
5 062060816 2|82 $T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

T-8722B-404

36

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. %% 8 / Thread wiper mechanism

T-8722B-405

37

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . A% 4 E / Thread wiper mechanism

2HS | THERES (8 ZHHEEM NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2680001 1A% R EsEE THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
2 148511001 1|EERgED PLUNGER
3 048090342 1|34M E9 RETAINING RING E9
4 $38426000 1|4k PLUNGER RUBBER
5 502664001 134T % THREAD WIPER SWITCH
6 502665000 1|RE&EL TERMINAL CONNECTOR
7 $39048001 A|9R4THFRR H) M4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M4X10
8 062300616 2|9B£T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
9 140647101 1| BEEExE CORD HOLDER
10 062400616 1|4B4T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
11 SA2732001 1| EREH SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
12 SA26586001 MEX T SOLENOID COVER
13 060400516 1|4B£T M4AXS SCREW BIND M4X5
14 062501016 2[984T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
15 148546001 1054 PLUNGER PIN
16 SA2682001 1| ETEY THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY
17 SA2683001 1| R BT SOLENOID LINK
18 S07549101 2|Z#EHwC THREAD WIPER LINK, C
19 S07550001 1| ZEE i LINK STUD
20 SA2504001 12@ SET SCREW COLLAR
21 012500536 2|%B4T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
22 SAB8745001 1|4 STOPPER
23 062500816 2[492£T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
24 025050236 2| FrE M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
25 $07552101 2l THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
26 062661212 2[924T SM3.18-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12
27 SA2684001 1|88 THREAD WIPER SPRING
28 062501016 2[424T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
29 S07553001 2|fage THREAD WIPER
30 507424001 2|424T SM3.18x4 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
T-8722B-405

38

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$1. £ HI#EfMDi% % & / Control box and motor mechanism

d

T-8722B-502
39

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S1. 51 FNT3x%ER / Control box and motor mechanism

BHE SHYFS HE LEEES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1385001 1| RFLAH MICRO SWITCH ASSY
2 $38744101 1R SWITCH PLATE SPRING
3 SA2686001 1| FFEEE SWITCH BASE
4 062020806 2|92 £T M2X8 SCREW PAN M2X8
5 140647101 1| B&EEE CORD HOLDER
6 062400616 1|424T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
7 062401216 14847 MAX12 SCREW PAN M4X12
8 026040236 1|88 M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
9 154514001 1|42 SPACER
10 021400106 1|7 HEE W NUT 1 M4
11 SA4040001 1|18 cDD PULLEY.CDD
12 SA3175001 11864% GUARD PLATE
13 062300616 3|48%T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
14 028030246 3| RME 2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
15 062060812 1|4B4T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
16 025060136 1|8 E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
17 SA2712001 1| ERE CORD HOLDER
18 062500816 1|484T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
19 J80980001 1| kA ¥ CDD-HT MOTOR ASSY CDD-HT
20 018501632 3|42 42 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
21 028050247 3R E 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5
22 J03955001 1|®% CDD DRUM CDD
23 014400632 2|48 4T M4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6
24 J03956001 1|k 180P36 MAGNET 180P36
25 J03957001 1|MRE: B2 83 4B 4 180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P
26 0A4301006 29248 (33 [) M3X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
27 J03958001 1| &4 cDD SHIELD PLATE CDD
28 0A4261006 3[92 (MR ) M2.6X10DA  |SCREW PAN (S/P WASHE) M2.6X10
29 0A4401005 1 |92 (5 8 ) MAX10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
30 J80971001 1|CDD-ENCE # 4R &2 PCB ASSY CDD-ENC
33 0A5300606 3|9B#2(HrE M) M3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
34 J04230001 1|8 £ Bl 3 CDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT
35 0A4401006 2 (9B 4% (%5 B) M4X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
36 J04296101 1|45 882 CDD#2 ENCODER COVER CDD #2
37 0A4300806 3[4242 (R B) M3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
38 J03964001 1Sk RESEAH COD  |PULLEY HOLDER ASSY CDD
39 014500632 2[9B4£T M5X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6
40 SA2354001 5|424T M5X18 SCREW PAN M5X18
41 SA3025001 3|92 42 (F 8 ) MAX10DA SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
42 SA2687001 1|B&BERE CORD HOLDER
43 062500816 1|484T MSX8 SCRE PAN M5X8
44 SA8530001 1|kEBIEBTH HEAD DETECTOR UNIT
45 062500816 2[4984T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
46 028050246 23 M@ 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5
47 026050136 2| F&ME S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5
57 J04392001 1|LED LED COVER
<ABFHRE> <For China Only>
48 BMP2060-0000000-CG40 G40 BER(CH) G-40-PANEL-CHINA
<FAFhEMERMELIM> [<Exept for China and Europe>
48 BMP2060-0000000-0G40 G40 BER G-40-PANEL
<BFERE#M> <For Eurcpe Only>
48 BMP2060-0000000-EG40 G40 R{ER(EV) G-40-PANEL-EU
49 J80973001 1|GARER R A Y G40 PANEL PCB ASSY
50 J80974001 1|GA0RI EHEH G40 SUB PCB ASSY
51 J03975001 1|GAIRFERTE 45 1 G40 PANEL SEAT 1
52 J03976001 1|GA0IRERT 4R 2 G40 PANEL SEAT 2
53 J04195001 1R EERERR PANEL SETTING PLATE#2
54 J04273001 3|98 42 (5 M) M4x10DB SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
55 J03983001 3|’ E FTH ICE W-400 HALL ELEMENT:ICE-400
56 J03984001 2| RE TTH ICE W50 HALL ELEMENT:ICE-450
T-8722B-502
40

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S2 . =44 35 B / Control box mechanism

/ For 380-415V AC >

< AT380-415V

SRETRF3E | Type of screw

T-8722B-502

4X10 DA
4X25 DA
4X35 DA
5X14 DB
3X8 DA

A

B
C

D
E

41

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S2 . I2HI# 3R’ / Control box mechanism

SRS | SR4FS [HE SHERR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 J04393001 1| 874 2 CDD-GO FRONT BOX COVER CDD GO
2 J04438001 1|3 % CDD-GO KEY TOP
3 J04440001 1|@4R CDD-GO PANEL SHEET CDD GO
4 J04436001 1|RBREE SPEED ADJUST KNOB
5 062400863 14247 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
{6 028040245 1N RE 24 WASHER SPRING 24
7 025040173 1| 2@ 4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
<FATFAC100- 110V> <For 100 - 110V AC>
8 J04097001 1|35 £ 88 CDD-100V TRANSFORMER CDD-100V
< FTFAC200 - 240V> <For 200 - 240V AC>
8 J04098001 1|35 /% 88 CDD-200V TRANSFORMER CDD-200V
<FTFAC380 - 415V> <For 380 - 415V AC>
8 J04098001 1|% E 8§ CDD-200V TRANSFORMER CDD-200V
9 J04593001 1|ZEERE 400V-SP TRANSFORMER 400V-SP
10 J04167001 1|DCRUEICDD4E # #2 DC FAN ASSY, CDD #
11 J01411001 2|924% (55 5 ) MAX50DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X50
12 J00494001 2|d2 42 (57 52 ) MAX14DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X14
13 J03739001 1|CREIB* SPRING PLATE, CR
15 J04100001 1| &2 [ 48 F R40/220#5 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 40/220 #6
<ATFEH> <For Europe>
16 J04468001 2| S 88 ESD-SR-120 CORE: SD-SR-120
<WAE&—HAE> <Type forward 1 step, backward 1 step>
17 J80867001 1|B5HIFEHIBSCOD(B & EIR)  |TREADLE UNIT ASSY CDD G
<BIMEHFIHERR> <Type forward 2 step, backward 2 step>
17 J80968001 1| aiE%1 82 CcoD( A A) TREADLE UNIT ASSY CDD H
<ATFER#M> <For Europe>
18 J80970001 1CESREHRAH CE FILTER PCB ASSY
19 J81008001 1|25 B 8B CDDHGO-F CONTROL PCB ASSY CDD #GO-F
<FATFAC100- 240V> <For 100 - 240V AC>
22 J04168001 1|E R SHORT CONNECTOR
<FFAC380- 415V> <For 380 - 415V AC>
21 J04169001 1|CODHAIEE #2 THERMISTOR, CDD #2
<FAFAC100- 110V> <For 100-110VAC>
20 J80965001 1|DE 4 444 CDD1-110V POWER PCB ASSY, CDD 1-110V
<RATFAC220 - 415V> <For 220 - 415V AC>
20 J80966101 1|DEH 424 CDD1-230V POWER PCB ASSY CDD 1-230V
23 J04210001 1|424T—4B M8X65 BOLT ASSY, SQUARE M8X65
24 J04243001 1|4heaRsTR & EARTH CORD SCREW TIE ASSY
25 J04115001 1| BB ARE(6E) LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG
T-8722B-502
42

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T .5 FF £ % B / Quick reverse switch mecanism

T-8722B-508

43

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. ESEFXEE / Quick reverse switch mechanism

SHS | THERFS |8 il 2R NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2688201 1[AFREAAY REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
2 SA2270001 1|EBEFRXRER REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
3 $34281000 1|BEEFLEE REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
4 SA4098101 11#%4 ACTUATOR
5 SA4099001 1|R-FF X34 8% REVERSE SWITCH SPRING

1 SA1390001 1RFXAH R-SWITCH ASSY
7 §32907050 1|1 FF X MICRO SWITCH
8 060300606 1|984T M3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6
9 062500616 2|924T M5SX6 SCREW PAN M5X6
10 SA2689101 1|43k CORD HOLDER
11 062500616 1[984T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
12 SA1388101 3|&x CORD HOLDER
13 062500616 1|484T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
T-8722B-508
44

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. BSE&MIEE / Power supply equipment mechanism

T-8722B-515
45
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. BSEHBREE / Power supply equipment mechanism

EXSAEIEEIET SREER NAME OF PARTS R
<ATF R4 100v AC> <For Single phase 100V AC>
<AFHEZEx> < For Japan >

1 J04086001 1 BEFXEH 1-100v#6 POWER SWITCH ASSY 1-100V #5
<ATFHE 110V AC> <For Single phase 110V AC>
<AFILEMBET> < For USA, Canada & Mexico >

2 J04469001 1|REFXEAHE 1-110v#8 POWER SWITCH ASSY 1-110V #8
<ATFHIE 220v AC> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<AF—BITHMIIES < For General of Asia & North africa >

3 J04093001 1| BEFXEAH 1-240v86 POWER SWITCH ASSY 1-240V #6
<A T8I 230v AC CE > <For Single phase 230V AC CE>
FTHREFX Power SW-less
<ATFEM> < For Europe >

4 J04134001 1| RELEAH 1-240vH6 POWER PLUG ASSY 1-240V #6
<AF=4 380v AC > <For Three phase 380V AC>
<AF—HT MM < For General of Asia & North africa >

5 J04086001 1| BEFREH 3-400v#6 POWER SWITCH ASSY 3-400V #5
<AF=# 200v AC > <For Three phase 200V AC>
<AFHZX> < For Japan >

6 J04148001 1 BRBFXEH 3-200vé6 |POWER SWITCH ASSY 3-200V #5
<AFZ=48 220V AC > <For Three phase 220V AC>
<AFILEMBET> < For USA, Canada & Mexico >

7 J04470001 1 BBEFRBYE 3-240v88 WPOWER SWITCH ASSY 3-240V #8
<ATF 88 220v AC> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<A FHRE> < For China >

8 J04251001 1|8 B XA 1-240v8cCC  [POWER SWITCH ASSY 1-240V #CCC
<AF =4 380V AC > <For Three phase 380V AC>
<AFHRE> < For China >

9 J04255001 1| BERFRABHE 3-400vEcCC POWER SWITCH ASSY 3-400V #CCC

T-8722B-515

46

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. EEREMA R E axme) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism (Option parts)

4
i

!
N
o
0
r—+—-—-

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — —

cS——-—-——-—-"""""""""""""""""/"""7"""""""

~

T-8722B-943

47

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. BRERERA M4 E 2w/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism (Option parts)

BHE | SuHEFS | 8 IR AR NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 SA2707001 1|t ERE&# D2 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, D2
2 54025001 1#8ER CUSHION
3 54024001 1@ BE CUSHION RING
4 $42198051 1|44 FEB)HT4E ¢ PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
5 $42199051 1{aEMFRAH P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
Ie $41955051 1| AR S AY ROD JOINT ASSY

7 $42200051 4|kaB4T WOOD SCREW

8 $38351001 1|\E5E LABEL, HIGH TEMP

9 $10550001 1{a EMEH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK

10 146367001 1|4B4T SM5.95 BOLT, SM5.95

1 S07729001 1|24 SPRING, TWIST

12 807045009 1|BEFE LAY KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASSY

13 142026003 1| BEFF L TH KNEE SWITCH SHAFT

14 142027001 1|BREFXSHTE BRACKET

15 100463001 1| A EeR 2 SM7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94

16 114967001 1|fliRER KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
17 110087001 14842 SM5.95-28X8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

18 S07027001 1| BT R RER K-LIFTER SWITCH SETTING PLATE
19 062401006 4[9B4T M4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

20 025040233 4| FERE M4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

21 028040243 A3HBEME 24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

22 021400164 4|RAMEG M NUT, 1 M4

23 $07030009 1B X3 LAY SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY

24 S07031009 1|BEFEAH FOOT SWITCH ASSY

25 143549000 2|sEsLiEst TERMINAL PIN, MALE

26 143548000 13FLE® TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE

27 146046000 2|z NYLON CONNECTOR

28 146194000 1| REEX NYLON CONNECTOR

29 149799000 1|ERIEES S BEAD BAND, S

30 034422503 4|4-SP T L RUBET M4 1X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X25
T-8722B-943

48

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . M4 / Accessories

T-8722B-910
49

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 . B} ¥ 7 Accessories

SRS | TH4FES | 8B SRR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 122991001 116 /B iR %) % ACCESSORY BAG
2 142443001 1|/h88F 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
3 118837001 1|48 F 3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
4 S17774001 1)K #8F 4.7X250 SCREW-DRIVER, 4.7X250
5 100887001 1|3 L35 =F 8X9 WRENCH, 8X9
6 142002001 1NRARAERTF?2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
7 154125001 1|RARABIRF 25 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
8 142721001 11RAAHEES HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
9 149570001 1NRABITRFES HEXAGONAL WRENCH, §
<R F-403> <For -403>
10 SA1752014 1|#1$H4B 107415 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, 107415
11 107415014 4|4 ¢+ DPX5(#14) NEEDLE, DPX5
<[ F-405> <For -405>
10 SA1752022 1|41 £HE 107415 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, 107415
11 107415022 4|40 £t DPX5ER2) NEEDLE, DPX5
12 09285051 2|#k BOBBIN
13 100477009 1|40 L8845 HEAD REST
14 $55663001 1B 4 OlL TANK ASSY
15 144226001 140 R HEAD COVER
16 145573000 1| BRIBFA TR KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
17 SA2691101 1\ mBEs OIL PAN ASSY
18 SA2692101 1|z OIL PAN
19 149578000 2z BUSH
20 SA2582001 1| B KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
21 SA2590001 1|84z KNEE LIFTER
22 $25344001 19242 M6 BOLT, M6
23 $25475101 2|98%T M6X19 SET SCREW, M6X19
24 021060306 2| A< B M6 NUT, 3M6
25 $15889001 | E=2oEiE TWIST SPRING
26 146293001 1|34 E10 RETAINING RING, E10
27 153230101 13m0 DRAIN
28 $23418002 2|984T Maxs SCREW, M4X5
29 SA1869001 1|18 e A H RUBBER HINGE ASSY
30 143882001 2|4 L8t HEAD HINGE
31 143910009 2{NLEHEE RUBBER CUSHION
32 SA1962001 2|k EppF MR HEAD CUSHION
33 SA1963001 2| &R MR HEAD CUSHION
34 109714000 4l¢7 NAIL
45 114486002 B OILER
46 114483002 1|hsea & OILER ASSY
47 $38300001 1| @A s KNEE LIFTER ASSY
48 146039121 1|RRTFFE S KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
49 100463021 1|00 f BER % SMT7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7 .94
50 $35820021 1|98 $2 SM5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
51 $38278001 1| BiETH KNEE LIFTER BAR
52 $34756021 1| Beisatish KNEE LIFTER PLATE
53 114967021 1|stithze KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
54 110087021 1|48 42 SM5.95-28X8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
55 $31885001 1| B iznlith s KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
T-8722B-910
50

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . B4 / Accessories

1
———ooeneeee

e s — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

\——-———————__—————.———————-————————_/

T-8722B-910

51

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. 4% / Accessories

Sl | THYFS | B THERR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S07558409 1|22 48 ¢ 3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF
2 $51283001 3|lm SPOOL STAND BASE
3 150182000 3|k SPOOL MAT
4 $51282101 3| st 438 b 22 SPOOL CUSHION
5 S04109001 13247 54 THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR

Is 142997001 11344 3 THREAD GUIDE, 3
7 SAB627001 1| DR E4ES B PIPE D SCREW SETB
8 150206002 1|2 16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
9 SA6629001 1426 M16 NUT M16
10 150174000 1 ERFEEE COLUMN CAP
11 $01005000 2B m RUBBER WASHER
12 $02747101 13485 SPRING
13 40639001 1|ERBEHTE COLUMN PIPE WICAP
14 150174000 1|&BmTREE COLUMN CAP
15 156112003 1|58 D COLUMN PIPE D
16 SA6606001 1| REEL COLUMN JOINT
17 $21798001 3amaEsTE S % SPOOL & SCREW SET
18 150179002 3|am B SPOOL SHAFT B
19 028050244 S FRM 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5
20 021500104 3[az 8 M5 INUT 1 M5
21 150188009 1T &R TRIEA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
22 SA6610001 153453 SPOOL HOLDER 3
23 SA6611001 138 RE%3 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3
24 SAB6610001 1534523 SPOOL HOLDER 3
25 150183000 3w E THREAD HANGER BASE
26 142990001 JBHBR IR THREAD BUSH
27 SAB6615001 1148 m%E THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
28 138843001 1| %ER JOINT
29 021500104 2[4 8 M5 NUT 1 M5
30 062061604 2|98£T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
31 $37037001 1|98 4T M5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
32 062501404 2|484T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
33 014060632 2|E2IRET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
34 021500104 1|48 M5 NUT 1 M5
35 $37037001 1|484T M5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
36 021500104 1|48 M5 NUT 1 M5
37 031452204 1| Bk AYE$T M4.5X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
38 062501004 1|984T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
39 SAB6609001 2|z SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
T-8722B-910
52

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. & 17% / Warning labels

53

- Y =1 =/
B EHRE 1 Warning labels F B4 B FR/ Name of parts Sii(_rjl.wr/n) ggléﬁdf?
Prewteo il HoyHide T2 (6 E
ADANGER AGEFAHR ADANGER 4PELIGRO Btz (eE) 50X118 J04115-001
Label, elec. shock 6 lang
RiFEREE (B /%) 64 X 40 SA2040-001
Label, caution Jpn / Eng )
RIEZERE (/2] 64 X 40 SA2041-001
Label, caution Chn / Eng | i
@ Reiganic $12 S37060-001
Label, grounding
AER |
et BasS
Label, high temp 72 X 59 S38351-001
T-8722B-Wa

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Sp. A EIHHEF AR — T3k / Different parts list

B iE#% / Rotary hooks
RERETIEMEPIE. BEBFFTCACHEEMNER.
(BMHFFSIEERAERRAERZREHNBHBEFES)
The following type of rotary hook are available. Select whichever one is suitable for your application.
(The following parts codes are assigned for the rotary hooks in the boxes.)

® =4 /Normal
£BHE 1 All type
KEH & 1B 1% / Rotary hook assy ‘ SA1689-102
# S E4H 4/ Bobbin case assy $09278-001

@ x%#% / Option -
O M LRY3E{L / Rotary hook with reinforced hook point
BiLmEemtR, RHTOHLERRABMNER. ERTEANFSREALEBOHH
(MERBEENHEE)  EHRRRBMNGAERIOMNTRATER.
The rotary hook point is reinforced to improve its durability. This type is suitable for sewing materials that

are hard to make loops on the surface ( like stretchy materials ), and that requires making contact
with the hook point and the needles.

LEAE  All type
SEHE M/ Rotary hook assy SA1690-011
%5548 % / Bobbin case assy $09278-001
T-8722B-Sp

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

54



Ga. ITH®AR—¥ % / Gauge parts list

55

x4t / For Normal

* N ARETI(S07527-001) 3%

* The thread trimming fixed knife (part No. S07527-001) and the installation screw (part No. 148539-101) are not

2T AMEET(148539-101 ) iE AMEFHR L. JFE B /ME HHTITH

provided with the needle plate, so they must be ordered separately if required.

B FH<aErt / For sewing without material

* IR, ERTFMERMBHISHERER, FERABEN 4mm UTRHER,
* Needle plate, the feed dog and presser foot assembly is different from normal parts.
Use gauge components of for sewing without material which have a maximum feed pitch of 4mm

or less.

$#E stRAH £t EHF ERAs
Needle gauge | Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
4.8mm_ (3/16) $20801-001 $20805-001 $20803-001
6.4mm (1/4) 528 / Normal $10507-001 S$10509-101 S$10510-001
22.2mm (7/8) $14538-001 $14540-101 S$14541-101
25.4mm (1) S14543-001 S$14545-001 S14546-101
MFE%H S/ For heavy materials
*EHFAHIERES.
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

$HE StEAH §tHiR E®F ERAH
Needle gauge | Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
gsmm ?ﬂ?) {7#& / Normal | #%#& / Normal ?gg?ges:gg : t5t& / Normal

$#HE $EAE g ERF EMAH
Needle gauge | Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foota ssy
assy
BFhE, BHE AFHE, BH% ATFREH RTFHE, B
Forme i & h For moium & h 9) For meu) o
or medaium ea Or medium eav . O medium ea'
materials v materials Y For heavy materials materials "
3.2mm (1/8) 158794-101 155722-001 148698-001 148699-001 S$36562-001
4.0mm (5/32) 158796-101 155724-001 148700-001 148701-001 155455-001
4.8mm_(3/16) | 158791-101 155851-001 148702-001 148703-001 S36564-001
6.4mm (1/4) 158792-101 155853-001 148704-001 148705-001 SA4052-101
7.9mm (5/16) 158793-101 155855-001 149692-001 149691-001 155459-001
9.5mm (3/8) 158798-101 155857-001 149939-001 149938-001 155461-001
12.7mm (1/2) 158797-101 149677-001 149676-001 148675-001 S09367-101
15.9mm_(5/8) 158795-101 149954-001 149949-001 149948-001 159575-101
25.4mm (1) 158805-101 149966-001 $32054-001 149960-001 $13626-101
31.8mm (114) |~ 158799-101 $10741-001 $10743-001 $10744-101
34.9mm_(13s8) $10746-101 S$10748-001 $10750-001 $10751-101
38.1mm (112) [ 158800-101 $07391-001 S07390-001 156526-101

T-8722B-Ga

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga . THR—¥is%k / Gauge parts list

745 / For Normal

sHRAN
Needle clamp assy

£tHiR
Needle plate

BFE. BHH(-3,-5)
For medium & heavy materials

13.8 29
@l o
G? o ®

222

EHF
Feed dog

EMIA
Presser foot assy

BThEHF (-3)
For medium materials

RFEHH (-5)
For heavy materials

BFHE. BHH(-3.-5)
For medium & heavy materials

”

3.9
e of M

KEIM
Chamfering(L)

A FH s / For sewing without material

iR ‘W F EREH
Needle plate Feeddog Presser foot assy
16 3.9
=1 =

keI
Chamfering (L)

B FH#%% / For heavy materials

EH T
Feed dog

16

3 150
1.7

/l /l /‘ {. ;1.2

T-8722B-Ga

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO CODE REF.NO Page|]] CODE REF.NO CODE | REF.NO page
012060636|C - 31 026040236|S1 -8 40]]062401216|N - 17 104821001|E - 42 10
E -32 026050136|81 -47 40 s1 -7 107415014|21 - 11 50
F -15 028030246|S1 -14 40]]062401616]L - 43 107415022|1Z1 -11 50
G -7 028040242|B -19 4]]062403512|B - 18 108548001|1E -23 10
G -26 028040243|V - 21 48] | 062500616]A -12 108801001|L -48 26
M -4 028040245|S2 -6 42 c -16 108802001|G -5 14
P -3 028050244|Z22 -19 52 L -46 109405001 |L - 47 26
012061036|B  -24 028050246|P - 27 34 N -27 10971400021 -34 50
012061832|D -17 S1 -46 40 T -9 110087001|V - 17 48
012500536|D -25 028050247181 -21 40 T -1 110087021)|Z1 -54 50
M -3 03145220422 -37 52 T -13 110161C04|1Q -1 36
N -8 034422503V -30 48] 1062500812|F -6 112728001|C -8 6
N -13 048030342|D -15 8]|062500816]A -5 112753001|L -S6 26
N -33 D -39 8 B -27 113014000|1B -7 4
P -5 048040342(N -2 32 B -32 113050001 |H -7 16
R -21 N -14 32 c -23 113431002|P - 26 34
012501031|41 -14 048060142|F -9 12 D -2 11448300221 - 46 50
014060632|22 -33 048060342|E -18 10 E -43 114486002|21 - 45 50
01440063281 -23 048070342|P -35 34 L -9 114867001V -16 48
01450063281 -39 048080342|E -35 10 M -42 114867021]|Z1 -53 S0
016061031|E  -29 048090342|R -3 38 P -59 115947101|J1 -52 20
F -13 060300606|T -8 44 Q -3 116010001|A -22 2
017500812|P -50 060400516|R  -13 38 R -23 116323001 |H -2 16
018062032|C -26 061350616|M -19 30 §1 -18 116662003|P -19 34
Cc -36 M -37 30 S1 -43 117006001|B -6 4
E -15 06202080681 -4 40 81 -45 118735002|C -27 6
F -17 062060812|S1 -15 40] 06250100422 -38 118837001|21 -3 50
018062532|C -33 062060816(E -7 101} 062501016|]A -10 118954000|E -10 10
018401036|C -4 E -49 10 E -3 122991001121 -1 50
018501632|81 -20 L -38 26 P -8 120458202|1E -22 10
021060306|D -18 P -12 34 P -18 13884300122 -28 52
D -35 Q -5 36 R -14 140063001|1A -1 2
P -45 062061012|P -10 34 R -28 140327001|L -62 28
21 -24 062061016|F -7 12§]062501212}J1 - 40 140647101|R -9 38
021300106|M - 11 J1 -58 20 J1 -40 81 -5 40
021350106|G -15 L -5 28]1062501216|A -7 140890009[L -55 26
P -22 062061604|Z22 -30 52 D -27 141331002|P -41 34
021400106181 -10 062061616|C -24 6 E -45 P -43 34
021400164|V -2 P -36 34 E -50 14154400111 -35 18
021500104122 -20 062300416|G -23 14]1062501404(22 -32 J1 -35 20
22 -29 062300612|J1 -18 18]]1062501416|A -9 14200200121 -6 50
Z2 -34 J1 -18 20]|062661212|R  -26 142026003|V  -13 48
22 -36 062300616(M -39 3011081004070|L -26 142027001 |V -14 48
021500106|D -28 R -8 38§]1081008070|N -5 142274101|L - 30 26
E -51 81 -13 40} [081038070|L -20 142443001121 -2 50
P -28 062350512|M -22 30] |0A4261006|S1 -28 14272100121 -8 50
021500316|J1 - 11 062350816|C -7 6] J0A43008C6|S1 - 37 1427461221E - 21 10
025030132|G  -22 062351216|P -21 34]|0A4301008|S1 -26 142890001|22 -26 52
025040173|S2 -7 062400616|G -18 14]J0A4400806|L -35 142997001|22 -6 52
025040232|B -20 G -33 14]|0A4401005|S1 -29 143548000V -26 48
025040233|V  -20 1 -26 18] |0A4401006|S1 -35 143549000V  -25 48
025050236|E - 46 Ji -28 18] |OAS300606|S1 -33 143611201|E -8 10
P -51 J1 -31 18]JOASS01006|L  -23 143612100|E -9 10
R -24 J1 -26 20} 100032004|H -5 143613051|E -16 10
025060132|G -13 J1 -28 20| 100328C01|E -25 143616001|E  -17 10
025060136[J1 -59 J1 -3 20} | 100401022|N - 30 143882001|21 -30 50
N -6 L -S53 26| 100463001V -15 14391000921 -31 50
N -15 R -10 38] ] 100463021|Z21 -49 144226001121 -15 50
81 -16 81 -6 40] ] 100477009121 -13 144504001 |M -27 30
025060236|L -58 062400812|J1 -65 18]]100887001|21 -5 145446001IM  -23 30
025100132|E  -36 J1 -65 20]]104450101|L  -19 145446002IN - 29 32
025710132|J1 -64 062400863|82 -5 42 L -34 145573000|Z1 -16 50
Ji -64 062401006|V  -19 48 L -50 14603912121 -48 50

57

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



%5 / Index

CODE | REF.NO Page][  CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
146046000(Vv  -27 48] | 155724001 |Ga 55(| J04392001 |81 -57 40} | s09367101|Ga 55|
146194000(v  -28 48] 1155851001 |Ga 55]| J04393001[S2 -1 42]|s10507001|Ga 55
146293001(21 -26 50] | 155853001 |Ga 55]| J04436001 |S2 -4 42]|s10509101|Ga 55
146367001V -10 48] 1155855001 |Ga 55]| J04438001 (|82 -2 42| |s10510001|Ga 55
148394000(C  -14 6] | 155857001 |Ga 55]| J04440001 (52 -3 42]|s10s50001|v -9 48
148511001|R -2 38]| 15611200322 -15 52]| J04468001[S2 -16 42]|s10741001|Ga 55
148536001|P -54 34] | 156526101 |Ga 55| J04469001|U -2 46| |s10743001|Ga 55
148539101|P -56 34]|158115001|K  -13 24]| Jod470001|U -7 46]|$10744101|Ga 55
148546001|P -14 34] | 158756001 |Ga 55]| J04593001 82 -9 42]1s10746101|Ga 55

R -15 38] | 158791101|Ga 55] | 80965001 |S2 - 20 42| | s10748001|Ga 55
148559100|P -33 34] | 158792101 |Ga 55]| J80966101|S2 -20 42| 1s10750001|Ga 55
148698001 |Ga 55] | 158793101 |Ga 55]| J80967001{S2 -17 42]|s10751101|Ga 55
148699001 |Ga 55] | 158794101 |Ga 55]| J80968001 (82 -17 42|1s10780001|D -37 8
148700001 |Ga 55| | 158795101 |Ga 55} | 80970001 |82 -18 42]]s11244001|H -4 16
148701001 |Ga 55] | 158796101 |Ga 55]| J80971001{S1 -30 40]1512441001|N  -32 32
148702001 |Ga 55] | 158797101 |Ga 55]| J80973001{S1 - 49 40| 1s13160001|B  -25 4
148703001 |Ga 55| | 158798101 |Ga 55| | J80974001|S1 -50 40]1s13626101|Ga 55
148704001 |Ga 55| | 158799101 |Ga 55| | Jsoeso001 |1 -19 40] | s14538001|Ga 55
148705001 |Ga 55] | 158800101 |Ga 55]| J81008001[S2 -19 -42]1514540101|Ga 55
148743001|L -63 28] ] 158805101 |Ga 55]|s01005000(|22 - 11 52| |s14541101|Ga 55
148095001 |F -18 12]]159575101 |Ga 55]|S02664001|R -5 38| | s14543001|Ga 55
14957000121 -9 50] 159805001 (M - 24 30]|s02665000|R -6 38| |s14545001|Ga 55
149578000121 -19 50|l 228475000|L - 14 26f|s02747101{22 -12 52| 1s14546101|Ga 55
149675001 |Ga 551340400001 |P  -60 34]|s04109001|22 -5 52| |s15883001|z1 -25 50
1489676001 |Ga 55| |BMP2060-0000000-0G40 $07027001|[V  -18 a8|lsi7774001|21 -4 50
149677001 |Ga 565 |s1 -48 | 4of|so7os0009v -23 48] |s20681000[M -25 30
148691001 |Ga 55| |BMP2060-0000000-CG40 S07031009|v  -24 48| |s20682105|m -26 30
149692001 |Ga 55 [s1 -48 | 4o0]|so7045009|V - 12 48] | $20801001|Ga 55
149798000|V  -29 48] |BMP2060-0000000-EG40 S07346101|D -6 8] 1520803001 |Ga 55|
149938001 |Ga 55 S1 -48 40]|s07349001|D -23 8] 1s20805001|Ga 55
149933001 |Ga 551 Jo0494001 [S2 -12 42]|s07350001|D -36 8]|s21798001|22 - 17 52
149948001 |Ga 550]s01411001(S2 - 11 42]|so7351001|D -13 8]|s23418002|N -19 32
149948001 |Ga 55| ] J03739001 |S2 - 13 42]|s07355051|D -26 8 Z1 -28 50,
149954001 |Ga 55| | s03955001 [S1 -22 4011s07374109]€  -38 10} |s23460001|c  -29 6
149960001 |Ga 55| | J03956001 [S1 -24 40]|so7376001|E - 47 10]|s23651001|B - 10 4
149966001 |Ga 55| J03957001 [S1 -25 40| |s07330001(Ga 55 B -15 4
15017400022 -10 52| ] J03958001 [S1 -27 40| | so7391001|Ga 55 G -9 14

22 -14 521 | Jo3s64001|S1 -38 40| |so7419001|u1 -6 18 J1 -38 18
150178002|22 - 18 524 }J03975001 [S1 - 51 40} |so7420000[01 -5 18 M -38 20
150182000{z2 -3 524 |Jo3976001 |51 -52 40| |so07424001|R  -30 38 K -1 24
150183000{22 -25 52} | J03983001 |81 -55 40| |so7465000|C - 18 6]1s25234001|B -3 4
150188009|22 - 21 521 | J03984001 |S1 -56 40} |so7494001|H -9 16]|s25235001|B - 11 4
150206002|22 -8 52]| Jo4086001|U -1 46]|so7500001|P  -34 34]|s25236001|B  -12 4
15102700192 -5 22| | Jo4093001|U -3 48] |so7525100|91 -34 18 E -13 10
15102900192 -3 22| | Jososs001|lU -5 46 J -34 20 P -39 34
15103000142 -4 22| ] J04097001 [S2 -8 42| |s07526301|P -53 34]|s25260001|B -8 4
153132000(F -19 12} Jo4098001 [s2 -8 42| |so7s27001|P  -55 34 c -2 6
153138001{F -10 12} Jo4100001 [S2 - 15 42||so7529001iD - 14 8 J1-23 18
153230101|z1 -27 504104115001 [S2 -25 42 D -38 8 Jg -23 20
15412500121 -7 50 Wa 53]|so7549101|R  -18 38]|s25289%001|D -9 8
15451400181 -9 40l{s04134001|U -4 46]|s07550001|R  -19 38| |s25344001|21 -22 50
154560101|M -28 30]|Jo4145001|U -6 46]|s07552101|R  -25 38| |s25475101|21 -23 50
154729001|F -2 12]{Jo4167001|S2 -10 42||s07553001|R  -29 38||s2578s000|N -9 32
154730001|F -3 12§ | 04168001 [S2 -22 421|so7558409]72 -1 52}ls31008001|D - 11 8
154731000|F -4 12§]J04169001 [S2 - 21 42]lso7720001|V - 11 48]Is31032001|N  -31 32
1548650011 -16 18] | Jo4195001 |1 -53 40]]s07205001|Ga 55{]s31885001|z1 -55 50

J1 -16 20| | 0421000182 -23 42]1s09258001|41 -3 18] | 532054001 |Ga 55
155455001 |Ga 55| J04230001 [S1 -34 40]|so9260001{u1 -4 18]1S32907050|T -7 44
155453001 |Ga 55§ 104243001 [S2 -24 42)1s09261001}y1 -4 18]|s34281000|T -3 44
155461001 {Ga 55|]J04251001 (U -8 46] | so9278001|sP 54]|s34438051|A -21 2
15547900142 -2 22}l J04255001|lU -9 46} |s09285051|41 -60 20] | s34756021|z1 -52 50
155510001|M -29 30] | Jo4273001 |S1 -54 40 Z1 -12 50] | s35820021|21 -50 50
155722001 |Ga s5]| 0429610181 -36 40]]|so9286000[y1 - 61 20| | s36562001|Ga 55

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[4)]
©



%3l / Index

CODE REF.NO Page [ CODE | REF.NO Page]} CODE REF.NO Pagej]} CODE REF.NO [Page
$36564001 |Ga 55] |SA198S001|N - 21 32| |SA2532001|E  -44 10] |SA2634001|M  -36 30
S$36663051|A -20 2| |SA1980101|N  -22 32§ JSA2533001|E  -48 10] |SA2635001|M -38 30
§37037001|22 -31 52J|SA1991001|N  -23 32]ISA2535101|F -5 12 |SA2636001|M - 43 30

22 -35 520 |SA1992101fN - 25 32]|SA2536001|F -11 12 |SA2637001|M - 45 30
§370600011A -25 2| |SA1994101|N  -28 32] |SA2538001|F -16 12| |SA2638001|M - 40 30
Wa 531 |SA1998001|P  -58 34] |SA2540001|F  -12 12} |SA2640001|M - 41 30
$38212001|J1 -15 183 |SA2040001|A -26 2]|SA2541001|E -40 10} |SA2642001|P -1 34
J1 -15 20 Wa 53] |SA2543001|G -4 14 |SA2643001|P -2 34
§38266000iL - 11 261 |SA2041001]A  -26 2||SA2544001|1G -6 14]|SA2644001|P -3 34
$§38274001 M -32 30 Wa 53] |SA2546001|G -8 14]|SA2645001|P -4 34
$38278001|121 -51 50 |SA2165001|D -32 8] |SA2550001|G  -24 14 P -52 34
$§38300001|21 -47 50§ |SA2190001|N - 24 32} |SA2551001|G  -25 14] |SA2646001|P -6 34
$38351001|v -8 48] [SA2270001|T -2 44] 1SA2553001|G  -16 14] |SA2647001|P -9 34
Wa 531 |SA2354001|81 - 40 40] [SA2554001|1G  -17 14] |SA2648001|P - 11 34
S38426000|R -4 38] |SA2378001|P -38 34] JSA2655001|1G  -27 14]|SA2651001|P  -13 34
$38428001|E -19 10} |SA2440001|A -3 2] |SA2556001|141 - 51 20} |SA2652101|P -15 34
$38687000|P -57 34]1|SA2441001|A -6 2 J1 -55 20] jSA2655001|1P  -20 34
§38707001|B -4 411SA2442101|A -8 2] |SA2560001|J1 -10 18}|SA2657001|P  -29 34
K -9 241 |SA2443101|A - 11 2J|SA2562201|J1 -17 181 |SA2658001|P  -30 34
§38710001|1B -14 4] 1SA2444101)A  -13 2J|SA2563301|J1 -43 20§ |SA2658001|P  -32 34
§38713100|B  -17 4]|SA2445101]A -15 2] |SA2565001]|J1 -54 20} |SA2661001|P -37 34
$§38744101|S1 -2 40 |SA24470011A -16 2] |SA2566001|1G  -14 1411SA2663001|P - 40 34
8§38048001|R -7 38] |SA24480011A -18 2] |sA2567001|J1 -56 20]§SA2665001|P -42 34
§38051001|D -12 8]|SA2452101|B -1 4] |SA2568001|J1 -57 20])SA2667001|P -44 34
§30830101|E -27 10]]SA2460001|B  -13 4]|SA2571001|K -5 24| |SA2668001(P - 46 34
$40639001|22 -13 52| |SA24610011B -16 4] |SA2572001)J1 -19 18] |SA2669001|P - 47 34
$41955051|Vv -6 48] |SA24630011B - 21 4 J1 -19 20 |SA2670101|41 - 47 20
$42198051|V -4 48] |SA2465001|B  -26 4] |SA2574001|J1 -20 18] |SA2671001|J1 -39 18
§42188051|v -5 48] |SA2474201|C -3 6 J1 -20 20] |SA2672001|P  -48 34
$42200051|v -7 48] |SA2475101|C -5 6] |SA2575001|J1 - 21 18]|SA2673001|P - 49 34
S50098101|1E  -24 10]|SA2478001|A  -17 2 Ji1 =21 20] |SA2675001|J1 -37 18
$§51282101|122 -4 52 A -19 2 K -7 24 Jt =37 20
§51283001122 -2 52]|SA2482001|IC -1 6] |SA2578001|1D - 41 8]]|SA26760011J1 -33 18
§54024001fV -3 48] |SA2483001|1C  -12 6] |SA2578001|J1 -44 20 J1 -33 20
§54025001|)v -2 48] |SA2484001|1C  -13 6] |SA2580101|K -6 24| |SA2677001|D -16 8
§55663001|21 -14 S0} |SA2485001(C  -20 6] |SA2582001|121 -20 50 D -40 8
SA1120001|B -9 41|SA2486101|C  -22 6] |SA2584001|K -8 24] |SA2678001|1Q -2 36
SA1174001|D -3 8] |SA2488001|C -25 6] [SA2585001(E  -12 10]|SA267S001|1Q -4 36
SA1175001|D -4 8] |SA2490101|C -28 6 K -10 24] |SA2680001|R -1 38
SA1179001|D -22 8] |SA2493001|C -34 6 K -14 24] |SA2682001|R  -16 38
D -3 8] |SA2494001|C -35 6] |SA2687101|K  -12 24} [SA2683001|R  -17 38
D -33 8] |SA2495001|D -1 8] |SA2580001|Z1 -21 50] |SA2684001|R  -27 38
SA1360101|N  -26 32| |SA2496001D -7 8| |SA2604001|L -44 26] |SA2686001|S1 -3 40
SA1385001[S1 -1 401 |SA2498001|D -8 8] |SA2605C01|L -45 26] |SA2687001|S1 -42 40
SA1388101|T -12 44]|SA2498001|D -10 8] |SA2606101|L  -49 26} |SA2688201|T -1 44
SA1390001|T -6 441 1SA2500001|D -19 8] |SA2607301|M -1 30 |SA2689101|T  -10 44
SA1689102|SP 54 |SA2501001|D -20 8] |SA2613001|M -4 30} |SA2691101|Z1 -17 50
SA1690011|SP 54] |SA2502001|D - 21 8J|SA2614201|M -5 301 |SA2692101|Z1 - 18 50
SA1752014|Z1 -10 S50} |SA2504001|D -24 81|SA2615001|M -6 30} |SA2686001|R - 12 38
SA1752022|1Z1 -10 50 R -20 38 |SA2618001|M -7 30} |SA2707001|V -1 48
SA1862001]|21 -32 50] |SA2506001|D -29 8]1SA2620001(M -9 30} |SA2712001|81 -17 40
SA1963001|Z21 -33 50} | SA2507001|D - 30 811SA2621001|M  -10 30} |SA2717C01}J1 -32 18
SA1969001|Z1 -29 50} |SA2511001|E -2 10]|SA2623201|M -8 30 J1 -32 20
SA1971101|N -1 32§ JSA2512001|E -4 10]|SA2624001|M  -13 30} |SA2722001|J1 -53 20
SA1975001|N -3 32JISA2515001|E -5 10] |SA2625001|M - 14 30]|SA2723001|L - 21 26
SA1978001|N -4 32]|SA2516001|E -6 10] | SA2626001|M  -12 30] |SA2724001|G  -34 14
SA1880001|N -7 32J|SA2523001|E - 26 10 M -15 30 L -22 26
SA1981101|N -10 32 |SA2526001|E - 30 10] |SA2627001|M  -16 30| |SA2728001|P -7 34
SA1982101IN - 11 32)|SA2527001|E - 31 10]|SA2628001|M -17 30} |SA2732001|R - 11 38
SA18983001|IN  -12 32 |SA2528101|E  -33 10}{SA2628001|M -18 30} |SA2791001|E - 11 10
SA1984001IN -16 32J|SA2529101|E  -34 10} {SA2630001|M - 21 30} |SA2793001|E  -14 10
SA1985001|N -18 32J|SA2530001|E  -37 10] {SA2632001|M -30 30] |SA2796001|E  -28 10
SA1988001|N -20 32]|SA2531001|E -39 10} |SA2633001\M  -33 30] |]SA2797501[J1 -1 18
59

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#35| / Index

CODE

REF.NO_Page]] CODE REF.NO Page]| CODE REF.NO Page]] CODE REF.NO pPage
SA2802501|J1 -42 18] |SA3890001|G  -19 14} |SA6610001|122 -24 52
SA2806001|G -30 14} |SA4007001|C  -15 6] SA6611001|22 -23 52
SA2824001|M  -20 30] |SA4009001|G  -32 14 ISA6615001|122 -27 52
SA2826001|J1 - 41 20} |SA4011001|G  -35 14]|SA6627001|122 -7 52
SA2860001|P -16 34] |SA4012001|J1 -29 18]|SA6629001|22 -9 52
SA2861101|B -23 4 Ji -29 20} |SA7540001|L -24 26
SA2027001|G  -12 14| |SA4026001|J1 -13 18] |SA7548001|L - 31 26
SA2928001|G  -28 14]1SA4028001|G -3 14]|SA7607001|D -5 8
SA20290011A -4 2| ISA4033101)L  -13 26] |SA7868001|J1 -63 18

A -23 2| |SA4038001)J1 -4 18, J1 -63 20
A -24 2| |SA4040001|S1 - 11 40] |ISA8012001fJ1 -22 18
L -10 26] |SA40440011J1 -27 18, J1-22 20
L -18 26] |SA4045001|J1 -46 20} |SA8364001|P - 61 34
SA2937101B  -22 4] |SA4052101|Ga 55] |SAB365001|P - 62 34
SA2956001|L -5 26]|SA40838001|B -2 4] |SA8530001|51 - 44 40
SA2057C01|L -6 26] |SA4098101|T -4 44] |SAB745001|R - 22 38
SA2992001|F -8 12] |SA4098001|T -5 44
F -14 12]|SA4117001|C  -30 6
SA3025001|S1 - 41 40] |SA4118001|C  -32 6
SA3040001|L -2 26]ISA4124301|C -1 6
L -32 26]1SA4149101|D  -34 8
SA3044001|L -39 26} |SA4205101|L -1 26
SA3045201|L -36 26} |SA4212001|M -3 30
SA3046001|L -37 26} |SA4213001|K  -15 24
SA3048101|L - 51 26] jSA4215101|L  -12 26
SA3049001|L -52 26] |SA4444001|J1 -4 18
SA3054001|J1 -24 18] |SA4506001|M - 34 30
SA3055101|L -7 26] |SA4507001|M  -35 30
L -40 26] |SA4537001|B  -28 4
SA3056001|E -20 101 |SA4538001|G  -29 14
SA3058101B -29 4] |SA4585001|K -2 24
SA30591011B  -31 4 K -4 24
SA3060001|L -33 26]|SAs026101|L -3 26
SA3062001|E -1 10} |SA6150101|G - 11 14
SA3065001|B -30 4]11SA6166001B -5 4
SA3072001|F -1 12]|SA6178001]1L -8 26
SA3175001|S1 -12 40] |SA6294101)J1 -62 18
SA3415001|M -2 30 J1 -62 20
SA3416101|M -2 30] |SA6308001|G -31 14
SA3417301|M -1 30] |SA6378001(M - 46 30
SA3710001|C -6 6] |SA6392001|1P -23 34
SA3711101|C -9 6] |SA6393001|P -24 34
SA3712001|C  -10 6] |SA6394001|P -25 34
SA3840001|G -10 14]|SA6395001|P  -17 34
SA3848001|C  -17 6] |SA6414001|IL - 61 28
SA3852001|C -19 6]15A6415001|L  -29 26
SA3854001|C -2 6] |sA6416001|L  -60 28
SA3855001|1G -1 14| |SA6417001|J1 -50 20
SA3857001|J1 -8 18] |SA6423001|L -28 26
SA3861001)J1 -9 18 L -89 28
SA3887001|G -20 14]11SA6424101|J1 -25 18
SA3888001|G -21 14| |SA64251011J1 -45 20
SA3889101J1 -12 18] |SA6462001|J1 -48 20
SA3820001iK -1 24] |SA6463001|J1 - 49 20
SA3891001|K -3 24| |SA6468001|L  -27 26
SA3894001[J1 -30 18] |SA6472001|L  -41 26
J1 -30 20] |SA6473001|L -54 26
SA3912001|J1 -36 18| |SA6474001)1 -7 18,
J1 -36 20]|SAB475001|IL  -25 26
SA3923101|L.  -42 26 |SAB592001|E  -41 10
SA3924001|A -2 2] |sA6606001|22 -16 52
SA3946001|L -4 26] | SA6608001|Z2 -39 52
SA3865001|G -2 14]|SA6610001|22 -22 52

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

60



FHFi
PARTS BOOK

RBEI KL http://www.brother.com/
BFxE, EHETHERGNRET1 5815 M#P48: 467-8561 HLiE: 81-52-824-2177

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD . http://www.brother.com/
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

T-8722B
SA4170-101
2006.11.B (1)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





